The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated cash balances at 30 June 2019 are GBP 5,168,520

(A$9,359,836) and USD 9,260 (A$13,200).

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

A 10% increase and decrease in the GBP and USD against the Australian dollar would lead to a $937,304 increase / decrease

in results (2018: $152,878 increase / decrease in results).

(c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of financial

instruments.

The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes to interest rate risk relates primarily to its earnings on cash and term deposits.

The Group manages the risk by investing in short term deposits.

   2019 2018

   $ $

Cash and cash equivalents   9,499,814 15,492,355

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s statement of comprehensive income to a reasonably possible

change in interest rates, with all other variables constant.

Consolidated
Judgements of reasonably possible movements Effect on Post Tax Earnings  Effect on  Equity

  Increase/(Decrease) including accumulated losses

   Increase/(Decrease)

2019 2018 2019 2018

$ $ $ $

Increase 100 basis points 94,998 154,924 94,998 154,924

Decrease 100 basis points  (94,998) (154,924) (94,998) (154,924)

A sensitivity of 100 basis points has been used as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short term and

long term Australian Dollar interest rates. The change in basis points is derived from a review of historical movements and

management’s judgement of future trends. The analysis was performed on the same basis in 2018.

Harvest Minerals Limited
Notes to the financial statements at and for the year ended 30 June 2019

Harvest Minerals Limited   45   2019 Annual Report to Shareholders